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London Youth Games Cross Country Results

Girls Overall Result 4t

Individual Results
Under 11 Boys - 224 completed the course

Sam Graham 13th
Jonah Codling 29th
Ray Butt 40th
Roman Shafir goth
Luca Stavrou 91st
Demetris Mcdermott 93rd
Keano Cork 122nd
Frederick Howard 138th
Oliver Birdsey 144th
Tom Boffey 165th
Liam Koft 201st
Kaito Okpaluba 203rd
Under 13 Boys - 233 completed the Course

Jack Cobbold 15th
Henry Taylor 65th
Seb Brown 69th
Francesco Barra 112th
Leo Nangle 141st
Oliver Marsden 148th

Under 15 Boys - 187 completed the course

Charlie Nicholson 31st
Alex Kirk 37th
Jonah Morris 56th
Louise Scarfe 86th
Felix Bence 89th
Zavan Harding Carolan 91st
Will Groshong 110th
Leon Brown 111th
Emilio Agasse 156th

Under 17 Boys - 174 completed the course

Sam Lindsell 31st
Josh Fanta 37th
Zekane Beby 111th

Ben Ryan 120th

Boys Overall Result

Under 11 Girls - 198 completed the course
Lilly Brook Smith
Stefania Magdanozidi
Sienna Gaulbourne
Livia Belkin

Molly Carless

Anya Dhanjal

Emily Slater
Tuppence Hopkins
Kaia Alavi

Hannah Brewster
Eva Lipai

Under 13 Girls - 246 completed the course
Holly Brewster

Meg Lindsell

Imogen Willets

Matilda Hinson

Felicienne Castle

Eva Bakowski

Etta Harding

Thomasina Ravenscroft
Ottilie Naidu

Alice Kendall

Alex Obrien

Maya Querfurth Waterman

Under 15 Girls - 205 completed the course
Margot Hunt

Lila Blustin

Caitlin Roberts
Sky Parke Antonis
Amelia Himsworth
Emma Parson
Alba Morgan
Chiara Sterbova
Ella Hatt

Amelia Myhill

Girls Under 17 - 91 completed the course
Amaya Shankardass
Jessica Lappin

10th

18th
54th
60th
61st
120th
132nd
136th
139th
144th
146th
156th

6th
18th
28th
70th
75th
96th
97th
100th
113th
124th
126th
173rd

22nd

39th
74th
84th
91st
119th
158th
163rd
169th
188th

13th
42nd
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Event
Cross Country

Trampolining

Boccia (East)

Boccia (West)
Cricket Qualifier 1
Cricket Qualfier 2
Cricket Finals
Volleyball (Boys)
Volleyball (Girls)
Inclusive Basketball
ParaGames Swimming
Basketball (Boys)
Basketball (Girls)
Judo

Kayak Slalom and Sprint
ParaGames Football
Tennis Qualifiers
Girls Football
ParaGames Athletics
Athletics

Indoor Rowing
Swimming

Diving

Aquathlon

Netball

Badminton

Squash

Hockey (Boys)

Road Cycling

Table Tennis

Hockey (Girls)
Tennis Finals
Basketball Finals
Outstanding sports: BMX
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London Youth Games Calendar

Date
Sat 16th Nov 2024

Sunday 26th Jan 2025
Wednesday 26th Feb 2025
Thursday 27th Feb2025
Sat 8th March 2025
Sunday 9th March 2025
Sunday 23rd March 2025
Sat 5th April 2025
Sunday 6th April 2025
Thursday 8th May 2025
Thursday 15th May 2025
Sat 24th May 2025
Sunday 25th May 2025
Sat 31st May 2025
Sunday 8th June 2025
Wednesday 11th June 2025
Sunday 15th June 2025
Sunday 15th June 2025
Thursday 19th June 2025
Sat 21st June 2025

Sat 21st June 2025

Sat 28th June 2025

Sat 28th June 2025
Sunday 29th June 2025
Sunday 29th June 2025
Sunday 29th June 2025
Sunday 29th June 2025
Sat 5th July 2025

Sat 5th July 2025

Sat 5th July 2025
Sunday 6th July 2025
Sunday 6th July 2025
Sunday 6th July 2025

Venue
Parliament Hill

Talacre Sports Centre

Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre
Osterley Sports Centre

Harrow Leisure Centre

UEL SportsDock

UEL SportsDock

UEL SportsDock

UEL SportsDock

SCORE Centre

The Spa at Beckenham

UEL SportsDock

UEL SportsDock

UEL SportsDock

Fairlop Outdoor Activity Centre
Gunnersbury Park Sports Hub
Wimbledon Park

Tooting and Mitcham FC

Mile End Stadium

Hillingdon Sports Complex
Hillingdon Sports Complex

London Aquatics Centre

London Aquatics Centre

London Aquatics Centre

Redbridge Sports Centre

Redbridge Sports Centre

Redbridge Sports Centre

Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre
Lee Valley VeloPark

Copper Box Arena

Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre
Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre

Copper Box Arena
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London Youth Games Training

London Heathside AC  Kabir Kemp email: kabirk606@gmail.com
Coaches Under 17 and Under 15
Session Times: 5 till 6.30pm on Tuesdays and Thurs at
Location: Finsbury Park Track and Sunday from 9.30am.

When there isn't a race on Saturday there are additional optional sessions.

Ruth Miller and Russell email: ~ ruthmiller277@gmail.com

Coaches Under 13
Session Times: Tuesday and Thursday from 5.30pm
Location: Finsbury Park Track

Russell is there on Sunday with other coaches.

If your Son or Daughter would like to represent Haringey in

The London Youth Games please contact:
Burk Gravis - burk.gravis@googlemail.com

Craig Gravis - craigharingeysports@yahoo.com

Westicng evenyone a Merny Amas



