

## **London Youth Games Cross Country Results**

Girls Overall Result	4 <sup>th</sup>	Boys Overall Result	10th	
Individual Results				
Under 11 Boys - 224 completed the course		Under 11 Girls - 198 completed the course		
Sam Graham	13th	Lilly Brook Smith	18th	
Jonah Codling	29th	Stefania Magdanozidi	54th	
Ray Butt	40th	Sienna Gaulbourne	6oth	
Roman Shafir	90th	Livia Belkin	61st	
Luca Stavrou	91st	Molly Carless	120th	
Demetris Mcdermott	93rd	Anya Dhanjal	132nd	
Keano Cork	122nd	Emily Slater	136th	
Frederick Howard	138th	Tuppence Hopkins	139th	
Oliver Birdsey	144th	Kaia Alavi	144th	
Tom Boffey	165th	Hannah Brewster	146th	
Liam Koft	201st	Eva Lipai	156th	
Kaito Okpaluba	203rd			
<b>Under 13 Boys</b> - 233 completed the Course		Under 13 Girls - 246 completed the course		
Jack Cobbold	15th	Holly Brewster	6th	
Henry Taylor	65th	Meg Lindsell	18th	
Seb Brown	69th	Imogen Willets	28th	
Francesco Barra	112th	Matilda Hinson	70th	
Leo Nangle	141st	Felicienne Castle	75th	
Oliver Marsden	148th	Eva Bakowski	96th	
		Etta Harding	97th	
		Thomasina Ravenscroft	100th	
		Ottilie Naidu	113th	
		Alice Kendall	124th	
		Alex Obrien	126th	
		Maya Querfurth Waterman	173rd	
Under 15 Boys - 187 completed the course		<b>Under 15 Girls -</b> 205 completed the course		
Charlie Nicholson	31st	Margot Hunt	22nd	
Alex Kirk	37th	Lila Blustin	39th	
Jonah Morris	56th	Caitlin Roberts	74th	
Louise Scarfe	86th	Sky Parke Antonis	84th	
Felix Bence	89th	Amelia Himsworth	91st	
Zavan Harding Carolan	91st	Emma Parson	119th	
Will Groshong	110th	Alba Morgan	158th	
Leon Brown	111th	Chiara Sterbova	163rd	
Emilio Agasse	156th	Ella Hatt	169th	
		Amelia Myhill	188th	
Under 17 Boys - 174 completed the course		Girls Under 17 - 91 completed the course		
Sam Lindsell	31st	Amaya Shankardass	13th	
Josh Fanta	37th	Jessica Lappin	42nd	
Zekane Beby	111th			
Ben Ryan	120th			



## **London Youth Games Calendar**

Event	Date	Venue
Cross Country	Sat 16th Nov 2024	Parliament Hill
Trampolining	Sunday 26th Jan 2025	Talacre Sports Centre
Boccia (East)	Wednesday 26th Feb 2025	Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre
Boccia (West)	Thursday 27th Feb2025	Osterley Sports Centre
Cricket Qualifier 1	Sat 8th March 2025	Harrow Leisure Centre
Cricket Qualfier 2	Sunday 9th March 2025	UEL SportsDock
Cricket Finals	Sunday 23rd March 2025	UEL SportsDock
Volleyball (Boys)	Sat 5th April 2025	UEL SportsDock
Volleyball (Girls)	Sunday 6th April 2025	UEL SportsDock
Inclusive Basketball	Thursday 8th May 2025	SCORE Centre
ParaGames Swimming	Thursday 15th May 2025	The Spa at Beckenham
Basketball (Boys)	Sat 24th May 2025	UEL SportsDock
Basketball (Girls)	Sunday 25th May 2025	UEL SportsDock
Judo	Sat 31st May 2025	UEL SportsDock
Kayak Slalom and Sprint	Sunday 8th June 2025	Fairlop Outdoor Activity Centre
ParaGames Football	Wednesday 11th June 2025	Gunnersbury Park Sports Hub
Tennis Qualifiers	Sunday 15th June 2025	Wimbledon Park
Girls Football	Sunday 15th June 2025	Tooting and Mitcham FC
ParaGames Athletics	Thursday 19th June 2025	Mile End Stadium
Athletics	Sat 21st June 2025	Hillingdon Sports Complex
Indoor Rowing	Sat 21st June 2025	Hillingdon Sports Complex
Swimming	Sat 28th June 2025	London Aquatics Centre
Diving	Sat 28th June 2025	London Aquatics Centre
Aquathlon	Sunday 29th June 2025	London Aquatics Centre
Netball	Sunday 29th June 2025	Redbridge Sports Centre
Badminton	Sunday 29th June 2025	Redbridge Sports Centre
Squash	Sunday 29th June 2025	Redbridge Sports Centre
Hockey (Boys)	Sat 5th July 2025	Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre
Road Cycling	Sat 5th July 2025	Lee Valley VeloPark
Table Tennis	Sat 5th July 2025	Copper Box Arena
Hockey (Girls)	Sunday 6th July 2025	Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre
Tennis Finals	Sunday 6th July 2025	Lee Valley Hockey and Tennis Centre
Basketball Finals	Sunday 6th July 2025	Copper Box Arena

Outstanding sports: BMX



## **London Youth Games Training**

**London Heathside AC** Kabir Kemp email: <u>kabirk606@gmail.com</u>

Coaches Under 17 and Under 15

Session Times: 5 till 6.30pm on Tuesdays and Thurs at

Location: Finsbury Park Track and Sunday from 9.30am.

When there isn't a race on Saturday there are additional optional sessions.

Ruth Miller and Russell email: <a href="mailto:ruthmiller277@gmail.com">ruthmiller277@gmail.com</a>

Coaches Under 13

Session Times: Tuesday and Thursday from 5.30pm

Location: Finsbury Park Track

Russell is there on Sunday with other coaches.

If your Son or Daughter would like to represent Haringey in The London Youth Games please contact:

Burk Gravis - burk.gravis@googlemail.com

Craig Gravis - <a href="mailto:craigharingeysports@yahoo.com">craigharingeysports@yahoo.com</a>

Wishing everyone a Merry Xmas